

Justin Rudgick, Director of Community & Economic Development 44 East Bridge Street Oswego, NY 13126 Phone: (315) 343-3795 Fax: (315) 342-8127 WWW.oswegony.org

## City of Oswego Fort Ontario Mural Competition Entry Form

Name(s):

Organization:

Email:

Phone:

## **Art Mural Competition Rules and Guidelines**

- The City of Oswego Fort Ontario Entryway Tunnel consists of three areas where the City of Oswego will place a mural on the surfaces of the east wall, west wall, and the overpass.
- Contestants can submit a mural for one, two or all three areas. The area above the tunnel in the overpass surface area must say Fort Ontario Historical Site, Safe Haven Refugee Shelter. The chosen mural will be painted on metal or if a graphic design is chosen as the winner the design will be sent out to be put on metal and fastened to the concrete tunnel walls permanently.
- The mural should involve landmarks in the Fort Ontario Complex and should be related to tourist activities in the Oswego area and/or local Oswego history
- All submissions should be made digitally in PDF format to the City of Oswego Economic Development Office at jrudgick@oswegony.org by Friday June 1st, 2018
- Submitted murals will be judged using a score card with criteria including relevance to the Fort Ontario complex and Oswego history, creativity and imagery.

Judges:City of Oswego 2nd Ward Councilor Linda DeMassiCity of Oswego Economic Development Director Justin Rudgick

- The chosen mural and artist will be announced by Mayor Billy Barlow by June 30th, 2018

Please contact the City of Oswego Economic Development Office at 315-343-3795 or <u>jrudgick@oswegony.org</u> for questions or more information.